

BID # 0009-14

FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF PRINTING SERVICES

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
7	Esquire Graphics; 1668 North Olden Ave., Trenton, NJ 08638 Graphic Image; 561 Boston Post Rd., Milford, CT 06460-2676 Graphicolor; 3490 N. Mill Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Listco Direct Marketing, Inc.; 1276 46 th St., Brooklyn, NY 11219 New Jersey Printing & Graphics; 28 Calgary Circle, Morganville, NJ 07751 Roelynn Litho, Inc.; 687 Prospect St., Unit 410, Lakewood, NJ 08701 Urner Barry; 182 Queens Blvd., Bayville, NJ 08721

(SEE TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

PROPOSAL 1

0063- 520- 14

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

12/ 17/ 13

GRAPHIC IMAGE, IN

	GRAPHIC IMAGE, IN	LISTCO DIRECT MAR	GRAPHIC COLOR CORPO	ESQUIRE GRAPHIC CS	NEW JERSEY PRINTI	ROELYN LI THO
001	380.00	480.00	240.00	510.00	300.00	260.00
002	590.00	610.00	450.00	710.00	425.00	408.00
003	940.00	970.00	770.00	1037.00	700.00	653.00
004	490.00	480.00	395.00	520.00	460.00	319.00
005	780.00	800.00	555.00	750.00	595.00	487.00
006	1290.00	1075.00	890.00	1150.00	805.00	817.00
007	620.00	650.00	385.00	560.00	480.00	440.00
008	850.00	820.00	585.00	710.00	700.00	670.00
009	1240.00	1185.00	1045.00	1170.00	1000.00	960.00
010	740.00	695.00	450.00	690.00	600.00	595.00
011	1080.00	1020.00	750.00	830.00	1000.00	810.00
012	1640.00	1500.00	1425.00	1240.00	1350.00	1070.00
013	575.00	695.00	410.00	590.00	550.00	440.00
014	880.00	1020.00	580.00	680.00	700.00	640.00
015	1440.00	1500.00	940.00	1120.00	950.00	980.00
016	2280.00	2175.00	2160.00	1820.00	1895.00	3447.00
017	1160.00	1300.00	965.00	1140.00	1300.00	2519.00
018	680.00	480.00	595.00	750.00	550.00	574.00
019	810.00	700.00	735.00	850.00	640.00	760.00
020	940.00	840.00	845.00	950.00	705.00	775.00
021	1980.00	2120.00	1740.00	1640.00	1800.00	1599.00
TOTALS	21385.00	21115.00	16910.00	19417.00	17505.00	19223.00

PROPOSAL 1

0063- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AM DUNT
001	GROUP "A" 8- 1/ 2" X 11", TWO (2) SI DES, ONE (1) COLOR BROKEN DOWN AS FOLLOWS: SEPARATE RUNS OF 5, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 5, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	380. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	480. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	240. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	510. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	300. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	260. 00

002	SEPARATE RUNS OF 10, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 10, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	590. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	610. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	450. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	710. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	425. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	408. 00

003	SEPARATE RUNS OF 20, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 20, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	940. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	970. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	770. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	1, 037. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	700. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	653. 00

PROPOSAL 1

0063-520-14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/17/13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
004	GROUP "B" 8- 1/2" X 14" TWO (2) SIDES, ONE (1) COLOR BROKEN DOWN AS FOLLOWS: SEPARATE RUNS OF 5,000 EACH \$_____ PER 5,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	490.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	480.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	395.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	520.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	460.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	319.00

005	SEPARATE RUNS OF 10,000 EACH \$_____ PER 10,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	780.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	800.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	555.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	750.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	595.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	487.00

006	SEPARATE RUNS OF 20,000 EACH \$_____ PER 20,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	1,290.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1,075.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	890.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	1,150.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	805.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	817.00

PROPOSAL 1

0063- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
007	GROUP "C" 8- 1/ 2" X 11", TWO (2) SI DES, FULL COLOR BROKEN DOWN AS FOLLOWS: SEPARATE RUNS OF 5, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 5, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	620. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	650. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	385. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	560. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	480. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	440. 00

008	SEPARATE RUNS OF 10, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 10, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	850. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	820. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	585. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	710. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	700. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	670. 00

009	SEPARATE RUNS OF 20, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 20, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	1, 240. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1, 185. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	1, 045. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	1, 170. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	1, 000. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	960. 00

PROPOSAL 1

0063- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
010	GROUP "D" 8- 1/ 2" X 14", TWO (2) SI DES, FULL COLOR BROKEN DOWN AS FOLLOWS: SEPARATE RUNS OF 5, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 5, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	740. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	695. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	450. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	690. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	600. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	595. 00

011	SEPARATE RUNS OF 10, 000 EACH \$ _____ PER 10, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	1, 080. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1, 020. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	750. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	830. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	1, 000. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	810. 00

012	SEPARATE RUNS OF 20, 000 \$ _____ PER 20, 000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	1, 640. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1, 500. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	1, 425. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	1, 240. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	1, 350. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	1, 070. 00

PROPOSAL 1

0063-520-14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/17/13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
013	GROUND "E" 8- 1/2" X 14", TWO (2) SI DES, 2- COLOR BROKEN DOWN AS FOLLOWS: SEPARATE RUNS OF 5,000 EACH \$_____ PER 5,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	575.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	695.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	410.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	590.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	550.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	440.00

014	SEPARATE RUNS OF 10,000 EACH \$_____ PER 10,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	880.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1,020.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	580.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	680.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	700.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	640.00

015	SEPARATE RUNS OF 20,000 EACH \$_____ PER 20,000	
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.	1,440.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1,500.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	940.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	1,120.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	950.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	980.00

PROPOSAL 1

0063-520-14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/17/13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
016	GROUP "F" SEPARATE RUNS OF 10,000 EACH \$_____ PER 10,000		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		2,280.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		2,175.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		2,160.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1,820.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1,895.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		3,447.00

017	GROUP "G" SEPARATE RUNS OF 10,000 EACH \$_____ PER 10,000		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		1,160.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1,300.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		965.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1,140.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1,300.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		2,519.00

018	POSTCARDS TEN THOUSAND (10,000) \$_____ EACH RUN		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		680.00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		480.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		595.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		750.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		550.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		574.00

PROPOSAL 1

0063- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
019	FIFTEEN THOUSAND (15, 000)	\$ _____	EACH RUN
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		810. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		700. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		735. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		850. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		640. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		760. 00

020	TWENTY THOUSAND (20, 000)	\$ _____	EACH RUN
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		940. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		840. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		845. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		950. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		705. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		775. 00

021	ENVI RONMENTAL EDUCATI ON BROCHURE FIFTEEN HUNDRED (1, 500)	\$ _____	PER 1, 500
	** TOTAL LUMP SUM I TEMS 1-21:		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		1, 980. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		2, 120. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		1, 740. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 640. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 800. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1, 599. 00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/ 17/ 13

LI STCO DI RECT MAR

	LI STCO DI RECT MAR	GRAPHI COLOR CORPO	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI	ROEL YNN LI THO	URNER BARRY PUBLI
001	990.00	760.00	700.00	925.00	770.00	995.00
002	600.00	460.00	509.00	500.00	450.00	460.00
003	1075.00	1575.00	1129.00	1250.00	1140.00	1149.00
004	235.00	225.00	135.00	190.00	189.00	115.00
005	565.00	1055.00	346.00	420.00	663.00	450.00
006	240.00	255.00	165.00	172.00	196.00	129.00
007	725.00	1195.00	455.00	500.00	651.00	480.00
008	265.00	320.00	180.00	210.00	203.00	157.00
009	750.00	1495.00	534.00	600.00	732.00	520.00
010	185.00	85.00	60.00	95.00	153.00	40.00
011	300.00	430.00	215.00	210.00	363.00	180.00
012	325.00	335.00	289.00	250.00	220.00	228.00
013	520.00	575.00	450.00	375.00	330.00	340.00
014	240.00		175.00	115.00	198.00	229.00
015	400.00		450.00	350.00	658.00	522.00
TOTALS	7415.00	8765.00	5792.00	6162.00	6916.00	5994.00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	MCPS LETTERHEAD STATI ONARY - 25,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		990.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		760.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		700.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		925.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		770.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		995.00

002	MCPS LETTERHEAD STATI ONARY - 10,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		600.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		460.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		509.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		500.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		450.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		460.00

003	MCPS LETTERHEAD ENVELOPES - 25,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1,075.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		1,575.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1,129.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1,250.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1,140.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		1,149.00

004	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 6" X 9" 1,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		235.00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	225. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	135. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	190. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	189. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC	115. 00

005	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 6" X 9" 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	565. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	1, 055. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	346. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	420. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	663. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC	450. 00

006	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 9" X 12" 1, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	240. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	255. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	165. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	172. 00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	196. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC	129. 00

007	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 9" X 12" 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	725. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON	1, 195. 00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BIDS BY ITEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		455. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		500. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		651. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		480. 00

008	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 9- 1/ 2" X 12- 1/ 2", 1, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		265. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		320. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		180. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		210. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		203. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		157. 00

009	BROWN OR WHI TE CRAFT ENVELOPES, 9- 1/ 2" X 12- 1/ 2", 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		750. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		1, 495. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		534. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		600. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		732. 00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		520. 00

010	STANDARD #10 WHI TE OR I VORY ENVELOPES, 1, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		185. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		85. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		60. 00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		95.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		153.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		40.00

011	STANDARD #10 WHI TE OR I VORY ENVELOPES, 5,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		300.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		430.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		215.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		210.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		363.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		180.00

012	STANDARD #9 ENVELOPES, 10,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		325.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		335.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		289.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		250.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		220.00
56816	URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		228.00

013	STANDARD #10 W NDOW ENVELOPES, 15,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		520.00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		575.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		450.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		375.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		330.00

PROPOSAL 2

0064- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
56816 URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		340.00

014	STANDARD #14 MANI LA ENVELOPES, 5" X 11- 1/ 2"	
	1,000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		240.00
51230 GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		NO BI D
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		175.00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		115.00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		198.00
56816 URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		229.00

015	STANDARD #14 MANI LA ENVELOPES, 5" X 11- 1/ 2"	
	5,000	
	** TOTAL LUMP SUM, I TEMS 1- 15:	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		400.00
51230 GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		NO BI D
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		450.00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		350.00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		658.00
56816 URNER BARRY PUBLI CATI ONS, I NC		522.00

PROPOSAL 3

0065-520-14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/17/13

	LI STCO DI RECT MAR	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI	ROELYNN LI THO
028	1275.00	1250.00	1200.00	1110.00
029	795.00	800.00	770.00	595.00
030	1130.00	1050.00	1040.00	920.00
031	1275.00	1250.00	1200.00	1110.00
032	920.00	470.00	545.00	363.00
033	1150.00	640.00	620.00	373.00
034	1200.00	792.00	865.00	425.00
035	1550.00	850.00	975.00	595.00
036	50.00	28.00	35.00	29.00
037	900.00	800.00	600.00	849.00
038	625.00	540.00	500.00	614.00
039	420.00	415.00	490.00	399.00
040	575.00	562.00	560.00	559.00
041	485.00	510.00	500.00	519.00
042	745.00	710.00	750.00	732.00
TOTALS	36157.00	25771.00	26080.00	26284.00

PROPOSAL 3

0065-520-14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/17/13

LI STCO DI RECT MAR

	LI STCO DI RECT MAR	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI	ROELYNN LI THO
001	350.00	242.00	255.00	326.00
002	485.00	360.00	350.00	495.00
003	385.00	315.00	350.00	380.00
004	615.00	445.00	475.00	618.00
005	385.00	290.00	325.00	387.00
006	555.00	460.00	475.00	586.00
007	425.00	335.00	375.00	437.00
008	730.00	535.00	500.00	703.00
009	500.00	430.00	460.00	501.00
010	869.00	680.00	710.00	827.00
011	300.00	300.00	300.00	895.00
012	641.00	495.00	525.00	908.00
013	295.00	290.00	390.00	285.00
014	625.00	602.00	625.00	643.00
015	335.00	285.00	310.00	315.00
016	400.00	355.00	365.00	391.00
017	575.00	450.00	500.00	605.00
018	960.00	760.00	880.00	938.00
019	752.00	340.00	340.00	269.00
020	1480.00	760.00	800.00	698.00
021	2425.00	1025.00	1100.00	1015.00
022	810.00	405.00	365.00	325.00
023	1550.00	870.00	740.00	820.00
024	2490.00	1280.00	1150.00	1260.00
025	2200.00	945.00	955.00	950.00
026	795.00	800.00	770.00	595.00
027	1130.00	1050.00	1040.00	920.00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BIDS BY ITEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	2- PART NCR FORMS - 5- 1/ 2" X 8- 1/ 2" CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	350. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	242. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	255. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	326. 00

002	2- PART NCR FORMS - 5- 1/ 2" X 8- 1/ 2", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 10, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	485. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	360. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	350. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	495. 00

003	2- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	385. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	315. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	350. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	380. 00

004	2- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 10, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	615. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	445. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	475. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	618. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

3

	PRI CE	AMUNT
005 3- PART NCR FORMS - 5- 1/ 2" X 8- 1/ 2", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	385. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	290. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	325. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	387. 00

006 3- PART NCR FORM - 5- 1/ 2" X 8- 1/ 2", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 10, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	555. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	460. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	475. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	586. 00

007 3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	425. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	335. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	375. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	437. 00

008 3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 10, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	730. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	535. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	500. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	703. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
009	3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 14", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	500. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	430. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	460. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	501. 00

010	3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 14", CONSECUTI VE NUMBERED, 10, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	869. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	680. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	710. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	827. 00

011	3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" 11", 1, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	300. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	300. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	300. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	895. 00

012	3- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", 5, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	641. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	495. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	525. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	908. 00

013	4- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11- 3/ 4", PUNCHED HOLES (BACKI NG), 1, 000	

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

PRI CE AMOUNT

05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	295. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	290. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	390. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	285. 00

014 4- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11- 3/ 4",
PUNCHED HOLES (BACKI NG) , 5, 000

05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	625. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	602. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	625. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	643. 00

015 4- PART NCR FORMS - 9- 1/ 4" X 5- 1/ 2",
CONSECUTI VELY NUMBERED, 1, 000

05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	335. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	285. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	310. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	315. 00

016 4- PART NCR FORMS - 9- 1/ 4" X 5- 1/ 2",
CONSECUTI VELY NUMBERED, 2, 000

05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	400. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	355. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	365. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	391. 00

017 4- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11",
PUNCHED HOLES, 5, 000

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		575.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		450.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		500.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		605.00

018	4- PART NCR FORMS - 8- 1/2" X 11", PUNCHED HOLES, 10,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		960.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		760.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		880.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		938.00

019	TYVEX SI NAGE, 1- SI DE, 1- COLOR - 8- 1/2" X 11", 1,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		752.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		340.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		340.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		269.00

020	TYVEX SI GNAGE, 1- SI DE, 1- COLOR - 8- 1/2" X 11", 5,000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1,480.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		760.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		800.00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		698.00

021	TYVEK SI GNAGE, 1- SI DE, 1- COLOR - 8- 1/2" X 11", 10,000		

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		2, 425. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 025. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 100. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1, 015. 00

022	TYVEX SI GNAGE, 1- SI DE, 2- COLORS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", 1, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		810. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		405. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		365. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		325. 00

023	TYVEX SI GNAGE, 1- SI DE, 2- COLORS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 550. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		870. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		740. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		820. 00

024	TYVEX SI GNAGE, 1- SI DE, 2- COLORS - 8- 1/ 2" X 11", 10, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		2, 490. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 280. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 150. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1, 260. 00

025	TYVEX SI GNAGE - 10" X 14", 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		2, 200. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		945. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		955. 00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		950. 00

026	GROUP A - SCORE CARDS (CHARLESTON SPRI NGS & BEL- AI RE GOLF COURSES) , 10, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		795. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		800. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		770. 00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		595. 00

027	GROUP A - SCORE CARDS (CHARLESTON SPRI NGS & BEL- AI RE GOLF COURSES) , 20, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 130. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 050. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 040. 00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		920. 00

028	GROUP A - SCORE CARDS (CHARLESTON SPRI NGS & BEL- AI RE GOLF COURSES) , 25, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 275. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 250. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 200. 00
56580 ROELYNN LI THO		1, 110. 00

029	GROUP B - SCORE CARDS (HOM NY HI LL, HOWELL, PI NE BROOK & SHARK RI VER GOLF COURSES) , 10, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		795. 00

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		800. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		770. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		595. 00

030	GROUP B - SCORE CARDS (HOM NY HILL, HOWELL, PI NE BROOK & SHARK RI VER GOLF COURSES), 20, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 130. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 050. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 040. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		920. 00

031	GROUP B - SCORE CARDS (HOM NY HILL, HOWELL, PI NE BROOK & SHARK RI VER GOLF COURSES), 25, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 275. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 250. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 200. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1, 110. 00

032	GOLF COURSE I D CARDS, 5, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		920. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		470. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		545. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		363. 00

033	GOLF COURSE I D CARDS, 10, 000		
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 150. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	640. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	620. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	373. 00

034	GOLF COURSE I D CARDS, 15, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1, 200. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	792. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	865. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	425. 00

035	GOLF COURSE I D CARDS, 30, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	1, 550. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	850. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	975. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	595. 00

036	BUSI NESS CARDS (1 BOX) , 500	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	50. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	28. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	35. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO	29. 00

037	PURCHASE ORDER FORMS, 10, 000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	900. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	800. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	600. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM

12/ 17/ 13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
56580 ROEL YNN LI THO		849. 00

038	REQUEST FOR QUOTATI ON FORMS, 2, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		625. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		540. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		500. 00
56580 ROEL YNN LI THO		614. 00

039	PROGRAM PARK RECEI PT FORMS, 5, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		420. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		415. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		490. 00
56580 ROEL YNN LI THO		399. 00

040	PROGRAM PARK RECEI PT FORMS, 10, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		575. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		562. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		560. 00
56580 ROEL YNN LI THO		559. 00

041	I NVOI CE/ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FORMS, 5, 000	
05484 LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		485. 00
56162 ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		510. 00
56348 NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		500. 00
56580 ROEL YNN LI THO		519. 00

PROPOSAL 3

0065-520-14

BIDS BY ITEM

12/17/13

	PRI CE	AMOUNT
042	I NVOI CE/ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT FORMS, 10,000	
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG	745.00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	710.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS	750.00
56580	ROEL YNN LI THO	732.00

PROPOSAL 4

0066-520-14

BIDS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

GRAPHIC IMAGE, 1 IN

	GRAPHIC IMAGE, 1 IN	LITCO DIRECT MAR	GRAPHICOLOR CORPO	ESQUIRE GRAPHICS	NEW JERSEY PRINTI	ROLYNN LITHO
001	2780.00 11120.00	3480.00 13920.00	2680.00 10720.00	2780.00 11120.00	2450.00 9800.00	2561.00 10244.00
TOTALS	11120.00	13920.00	10720.00	11120.00	9800.00	10244.00

PROPOSAL 4

0066-520-14

BIDS BY ITEM

12/17/13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	4 EA GREEN HERITAGE NEWSLETTER, 10,000/ISSUE ** TOTAL LUMP SUM		
02500	GRAPHIC IMAGE, INC.	2780.00	11,120.00
05484	LITCO DIRECT MARKETING	3480.00	13,920.00
51230	GRAPHICOLOR CORPORATION	2680.00	10,720.00
56162	ESQUIRE GRAPHICS	2780.00	11,120.00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRINTING & GRAPHICS	2450.00	9,800.00
56580	ROELYN LITHO	2561.00	10,244.00

PROPOSAL 5

0067- 520- 14

BI DS BY I TEM - SUMMARY

12/ 17/ 13

GRAPHI C I MAGE, I N

	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I N	LI STCO DI RECT MAR	GRAPHI COLOR CORPO	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI	ROELYNN LI THO
001	1180.00	1000.00	1100.00	1177.00	800.00	590.00
002	1320.00	1525.00	895.00	1350.00	1300.00	1195.00
003	3880.00	5300.00	4260.00	4520.00	6500.00	3580.00
TOTALS	6380.00	7825.00	6255.00	7047.00	8600.00	5365.00

PROPOSAL 5

0067- 520- 14

BIDS BY ITEM

12/ 17/ 13

		PRI CE	AMOUNT
001	COUNTY FAI R POSTCARDS, 30,000		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		1, 180. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 000. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		1, 100. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 177. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		800. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		590. 00

002	COUNTY FAI R HOME & GARDEN BROCHURES, 5,000		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		1, 320. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		1, 525. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		895. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		1, 350. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		1, 300. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		1, 195. 00

003	COUNTY FAI R BOOKLETS, 30,000		
02500	GRAPHI C I MAGE, I NC.		3, 880. 00
05484	LI STCO DI RECT MARKETI NG		5, 300. 00
51230	GRAPHI COLOR CORPORATI ON		4, 260. 00
56162	ESQUI RE GRAPHI CS		4, 520. 00
56348	NEW JERSEY PRI NTI NG & GRAPHI CS		6, 500. 00
56580	ROELYNN LI THO		3, 580. 00
